Ori	DINANCE OF TH	E TOWNSHIP OF I	RVING'	fon, New	JERSEY
No. MC 3861	-	Effective Date AP	RIL9,2	2024	Dated APRIL 8, 2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	D LEGALITY ON THE BA	SIS OF FACTS SET FORTH BY	ť	Legislative	RESEARCH Officer
COUNCIL MEMBER	EVANS	presents the following Ord	linance	SECONDED	VICK
		ECTION 620-97, OF T IGTON ENTITLED ''			
BE IT ORDAINED BY					NGTON as follows: y supplemented by adding
the following provision:	•	d Code of the Township	of frving	gion is hereby	v supplemented by adding
Parking shall hereby be Springfield Avenue from	n a point 510 feet n	orth of Springfield Aver	nue	between Mad	lison Avenue and
Street Washington Avenue	Location West Side	Day Mondays	Time 12 pm to	2 nm	
SECTION 2. All ordinar ordinance are hereby rep	nces or parts of ordi		Î	1	visions of the within
SECTION 3. This ordina		et upon final passage and	d publica	ation accordin	g to law.

			RECO	RD OF C	COUNCIL VOTE				
Х	= Indicates Vote	e N.V. =	No Vote	A.B. = Ab	sent X.O.R.= Indicates Vote to	o Override	Veto		
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	<u>N.V.</u>	<u>A.B.</u>	COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	N.V.	A.B.
BROWN	X				HUDLEY, 1 <sup>ST</sup> VICE PRESIDENT	X			
cox $\land$	×.			X	VICK	X			
EVANS	X				BEASLEY, PRESIDENT	X			
FREDERIC, 2ND VICE PRESIDE	T X								
Ordinance on First Reading	Date	MAR 2	5 2024	Cou	ncil Adopted on Second Reading	Date	APR	0 8 202	!4
MAYOR	7		D	Date 4	924 Approved	×	Reject	ed	
Reconsidered by Council - Ove	rride Yes	1	No	1	f Override				-
	(	6		001	h				
/¢0	UNCIL PRE	SHDENT	am	flah	H. Reasly	_			
V	foregoing is	a true ce	opy of an	Ordinance	e duly adopted by the Munici	nal Com	ncil. In	witness	
I hereby certify that the	ior egoing is					par cour	ACAN AIL	Trite 35	
I hereby certify that the whereof I have hereunto	set my hand	1 and the	Corpora	te Seal of	the Township of Irvington.		LINGTO		

**RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON, NEW JERSEY** 

No.	MC 24-0408-24	Date of Adoption APRIL 8, 2024
API	PROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY ON THE BASIS OF FACTS SET FORTH BY	Legislative Research Officer

PRESENTED BY COUNCIL MEMBER

VICK

BROWN

## RESOLUTION TO WAIVE 20 DAY WAITING PERIOD AN ORDINANCE FOR WASHINGTON AVENUE PARKING REGULATIONS

SECONDED BY

WHEREAS, an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 620-97, OF THE GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON ENTITLED "PARKING TIME LIMITED" was duly passed on first reading by the Municipal Council on MARCH 25, 2024 and duly adopted by the Municipal Council on second reading after public hearing on April 8, 2024; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:69A-181 (a) and Section 7-32 (d) of the Revised Code of the Township of Irvington, an ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after final passage by the Municipal Council and approval by the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:69A-181 (b) and Section 7-32 (d) of the Revised Code of the Township of Irvington, two- thirds (2/3) of the full membership of the Municipal Council may declare an emergency, by written resolution, to reduce this twenty (20) day period:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON (not less than 2/3 of the full membership thereof affirmatively concurring) that pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40:69A-181 (b) and Section 7-32 (d) of the Revised Code of the Township of Irvington, it does hereby declare that an emergency exists that an ordinance entitled **"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 620-97, OF THE GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON ENTITLED "PARKING TIME LIMITED"** shall become effective immediately upon its approval by the Mayor.

WF Y 11 YF				O OF C	OUNCIL VOTE				
X = Indicates Vote N.V. = N COUNCIL MEMBER	1	$\mathbf{A}.\mathbf{B}.=Ai$		1	1	1 11111	1		
COUNCIL MIEMBER	YES	NO	<u>N.V.</u>	<u>A.B.</u>	COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	<u>NO</u>	<u>N.V.</u>	<u>A.B.</u>
BROWN	X				HUDLEY, 1 <sup>57</sup> VICE PRESIDENT	X			
COX				Х	VICK	X			
EVANS	X				BEASLEY, PRESIDENT	X			
FREDERIC, 2 <sup>ND</sup> VICE PRESIDENT	X						,		

## PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL angullah f. Dearly

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the Municipal Council. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and the Corporate Seal of the Township of Irvington.

MUNICIPAL CLERK

DATE APR 0 8 2024

No		HE TOWNSHIP OF I	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	AND LEGALITY ON THE BASIS OF	FACT'S SET FORT'H BY	Legislative Research Officer
COUNCIL MEMBER	BEASLEY	ents the following Ordinance	SECONDED
	RVINGTON ENTITLED "		L ORDINANCES OF THE FED''
FOWNSHIP OF I	RVINGTON ENTITLED "	PARKING TIME LIMI	
FOWNSHIP OF I BE IR ORDAINEI	<b>RVINGTON ENTITLED</b> " <b>D BY THE MUNICIPAL CO</b> an 620-97 of the Revised Code	PARKING TIME LIMI DUNCIL OF THE TOW	red"

StreetLocationDayTimeWashington AvenueWest SideThursdays12 pm to 2 pm

**SECTION 2.** All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent or in conflict with the provisions of the within ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication according to law.

X = Indicates Vote N.V COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	= Absent	1 -	R.= Indicates Vote to Override Veto COUNCIL MEMBER	1 21 2	NO	LNN	Tin
BROWN	1	NO	N.V.	A	DR. HUDLEY, VICE PRESIDENT		NO	<u>N.V.</u>	A.B
COX	Tout			- 01	VICK				X
EVANS	1				BEASLEY, PRESIDENT	VI			
	pate	MA	Y 0.8	2023	] Council Adopted on Second Readin	g Date _	MAY	222	2023
	pate _	MA	Y 0.8		, , .	g Date		2 2 2 2	2023
Council Adopted on First Reading MAYOR Reconsidered by Council - Ox	erride	MA Ves D		ite	-loal -	g Date		jected _	μ
Council Adopted on First Reading MAYOR Reconsidered by Council - Ov COUNCIL PRESIDENT	erride	Yes 1	Da No	ito	5/23/23 Approved Date of Override MUNICIPAL CLERK	X	Re Re	jected _	anel
Reconsidered by Council - Ov COUNCIL PRESIDENT	erride	Yes 1	Da No	ito	5/23/23 Approved Date of Override	X	Re Re	jected _	erie

ADMINISTRATOR ASSESSOR BLDG CFO COLLECTOR COURT EDGO ENGINEERA FIRE~CFO HEALTHO HOUSING INICO JUDGE LEGAL LIBR LICEN MAYOR NPP OCD PARKS PAYROLL PUBLIC FAFTY~DIR PUBLIC WORKS PURCHASING SEC~PB/ZBA TRAFFIC ZONING~OFFO DLGS GNCD OTHER(S):\_\_\_\_\_\_